## AMENDED ANNEXATION ORDINANCE

The City of Coleraine does hereby ordain as follows:

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Coleraine annexed certain lands owned in fee by the City of Coleraine on the 20th day of September, 1994, and

WHEREAS, after the publication of said Annexation Ordinance was determined it did not contain the proper Section Number,

THEREFORE SAID ORDINANCE IS HEREBY AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:
"The lands described herein, owned in fee by the City of
Coleraine, are hereby declared annexed by the City of
Coleraine, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.0333 Subd. 2(1)
et seq: Government Lots Six (6), Seven (7), Nine (9), Ten
(10) and the East One-half of the Southwest Quarter (E.1/2
SW1/4), Section Six (6), Township Fifty-five (55) North, Range
Twenty-four (24), West of the Fourth Principal Meridian."

This Ordinance shall be effective upon it passage and publication.

Moved by: <a href="Hagen">Hagen</a> Supported by: <a href="Troumlby">Troumlby</a>					
Role Call Ayes: Councilperson Hagen, Troumbly, Nays: None Absent: None	Predovich,	Guyer	and	Mayor	Axford

Motion Carried dated this 14th day of August, 2000.

BY: PETER AXFORD, MAYOR

ATTEST:

SANDRA BLUNTACH, CLERK

## CITY OF COLERAINE

302 ROOSEVELT AVENUE P.O. BOX 676 COLERAINE, MINNESOTA 55722

Office (218) 245-2112 Fau (218) 245-2123



## ANNEXATION ORDINANCE

The City Council of the City of Coleraine does hereby ordain as follows:

The lands described herein, owned in fee by the City of Coloraine, are hereby declared annexed by the City of Coloraine pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.033, subdivision 2, (1) et seq.:

Government Lots Six (6), Seven (7), Nine (9), and Ten (10) and the East one half of the Southwest Quarter (E 1/2 SW 1/4), Township Fifty-five (55) North, Range Twenty-four (24) West of the Fourth Principal Meridian.

This ordinance shall be effective upon its passage and publication.

MOVED BY: Councilman Axford

SUPPORTED BY: Councilman Predovich

ROLL CALL: AYES: Councilpersons Axford, Predovich, Troumbly and

Mayor Smith.

NAYES: None.

ABSENT: Councilman Hagan. Motion carried.

Dated this 26th day of September, 1994.

CITY OF COLERAINE

Kannath Smith, Mayor

Attest

Patricia Decoster, City Clerk

